HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Decision Report

Decision Maker:	Executive Lead Member for Children's Services	
Date of Decision: 21 February 2018		
Decision Title: Appointments to Outside Bodies		
Report From: Director of Transformation and Governance - Corporate Serv		

Contact name: Kevin Greenhough

Tel: 01962 847483 Email: kevin.greenhough@hants.gov.uk

1. Recommendation:

1.1 That the Executive Lead Member for Children's Services nominates the local County Councillor to the Outside Body detailed in Table A below; the term of office to expire at the County Council elections in May 2021.

a) Organisation requiring appointment:

	Name of Outside Body	Previous appointment(s)	Proposed appointment(s)
1.	East Boldre Educational Charity (1 Trustee)	Vacancy	Cllr Keith Mans

2. Reason for the decision:

2.1. To maintain County Council representation on committees and bodies within the community.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. Not to make appointments, which would cease County Council representation.